
7,9 km Lauf  am  04.07.2009

Ergebnisliste
Rng Snr Name, Vorname Jg Klasse EndzeitVerein/Ort

1 545 Weber, Christian DJK Singen M3572 1 2 9 : 5 3 , 4 
2 547 Kropf, Martin Sonntagsläufer M4068 1 3 0 : 1 0 , 0 
3 448 Müller, Grischa FLG Engen M3574 2 3 0 : 2 7 , 8 
4 112 Wehrle, Peter Free Team M3570 3 3 1 : 0 9 , 9 
5 258 Trost, Adrian Weiler MJB93 1 3 1 : 4 9 , 1 
6 200 Erhardt, Martin TSV Hüttingen MJA91 1 3 2 : 0 9 , 5 
7 397 Keller, Karl-Heinz SV Reichenau M5058 1 3 2 : 1 4 , 5 
8 301 Lutsch, Frank LG Orsingen M4562 1 3 2 : 2 2 , 3 
9 546 Neuburger, Berthold LT Hohenfels M4564 2 3 2 : 5 7 , 4 

10 563 Mossbrugger, Markus Singen-Schlatt M4561 3 3 3 : 2 4 , 5 
11 396 Forster, Roland SV Reichenau M5057 2 3 3 : 3 2 , 1 
12 352 Längle, Klaus LT Hohenfels M4066 2 3 4 : 3 3 , 2 
13 261 Rybzov, Evgeniy Nestle PTC Singen M3572 4 3 4 : 4 4 , 0 
14 214 Zacharuk, Andreas Gottmadingen M4561 4 3 4 : 4 8 , 8 
15 361 Büche, Jürgen Schienen M4067 3 3 5 : 0 5 , 5 
16 198 Kurz, Andreas Campa Team M4069 4 3 5 : 2 5 , 1 
17 430 Zimmermann, Uwe 27er M3572 5 3 5 : 3 1 , 4 
18 574 Masanneh, Matthias Arlen M2087 1 3 5 : 4 8 , 8 
19 575 Müller, Michael Arlen M2089 2 3 5 : 5 2 , 9 
20 478 Montag, Marcel M4563 5 3 5 : 5 3 , 1 
21 136 Saub, Ralf Iznang M3574 6 3 6 : 0 0 , 8 
22 388 Wenk, Peter TUS Wangen M5552 1 3 6 : 1 1 , 1 
23 570 Rudd, Reginald Arlen M5552 2 3 6 : 1 3 , 3 
24 208 Büttner, Tatjana LT Seeend W3078 1 3 6 : 1 9 , 2 
25 491 Jendrasek, Lukas Gottmadingen M3079 1 3 6 : 5 9 , 6 
26 569 Hennig, Anatol Singen M3570 7 3 7 : 0 3 , 3 
27 568 Wisser, Heinz Eigeltingen M5056 3 3 7 : 0 7 , 3 
28 119 Maier, Patrick Maier Bürotechnik M2086 3 3 7 : 1 4 , 3 
29 425 Schäuble, Axel Radolfzell M4069 5 3 7 : 2 1 , 3 
30 205 Ott, Gerhard TV Konstanz M6049 1 3 7 : 2 6 , 1 
31 199 Kurz, Kevin Campa Team MJB93 2 3 7 : 3 0 , 0 
32 587 Rau, Wolfgang M5059 4 3 7 : 3 3 , 3 
33 239 Gruber, Jannik SSF Singen MJB95 3 3 7 : 5 6 , 8 
34 319 Hofmann, Günter Hindelwangen M4069 6 3 7 : 5 9 , 6 
35 181 Rendler, Thomas Radolfzell M4562 6 3 7 : 5 9 , 9 
36 426 Lammer, Carina Radolfzell W3076 2 3 8 : 0 0 , 4 
37 378 Frilling, Jan Gaienhofen M2084 4 3 8 : 0 3 , 3 
38 449 Pfefferkorn, Frank TVDÄ M4563 7 3 8 : 0 9 , 0 
39 252 Speyer, Florian Arlen M3077 2 3 8 : 1 4 , 5 
40 207 Neitzel, Henrik LT Seeend M4563 8 3 8 : 1 9 , 0 
41 387 Wenk, Edith TUS Wangen W4560 1 3 8 : 2 0 , 9 
42 566 Jakob, Lars Konstanz M4562 9 3 8 : 3 2 , 2 
43 304 Dos Santos, Nelson inpotron Hilzingen M3573 8 3 8 : 3 6 , 2 
44 122 Maier, Simon Maier Bürotechnik M2083 5 3 8 : 3 8 , 8 
45 395 Burth, Karl TSF Tuttlingen M6048 2 3 8 : 4 8 , 2 
46 326 Dietrich, Martin Eisen Auer Singen M4069 7 3 8 : 5 3 , 3 
47 543 Stadler, Jürgen Velzen M4066 8 3 8 : 5 8 , 1 
48 176 Mutscheller, Rolf Jedermann Riedheim M6544 1 3 9 : 0 3 , 8 
49 435 Weinreich, Jörg Leipzig M3076 3 3 9 : 0 6 , 8 
50 362 Tavernier, Anke LT Radolfzell W4561 2 3 9 : 1 1 , 3 
51 576 Strimmel, Eddy Christiani M4560 10 3 9 : 2 6 , 8 
52 541 Lichter, Matthias Montagsflitzer Gailingen M4562 11 3 9 : 3 3 , 9 
53 213 Mack, Walter Bad Krotzingen M5553 3 3 9 : 5 5 , 4 
54 529 Stockburger, Ottmar Gailingen M5553 4 4 0 : 0 3 , 0 
55 347 Kasper, Moritz SC Kasper MJB94 4 4 0 : 1 2 , 7 
56 475 Seiler, Julian Öhningen M2086 6 4 0 : 1 3 , 1 
57 502 Wiedenbach, Julian Schienen M2088 7 4 0 : 3 1 , 1 
58 393 Steinebrunner, Jörg Kaltbrunn M3573 9 4 0 : 3 2 , 1 
59 498 Mano, Bernhard Engen M5553 5 4 0 : 3 3 , 1 
60 329 Waesse, Marc 47-er M4561 12 4 0 : 3 5 , 3 
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7,9 km Lauf  am  04.07.2009

Ergebnisliste
Rng Snr Name, Vorname Jg Klasse EndzeitVerein/Ort

61 148 Köhler, Bettina LT Radolfzell W4562 3 4 0 : 3 7 , 4 
62 465 Oberwein, Julian Öhningen MJB92 5 4 0 : 4 0 , 3 
63 429 Dwarsuck, Michael Konstanz M2082 8 4 0 : 4 4 , 1 
64 356 Rohse, Frank Team Christiani M3572 10 4 0 : 4 6 , 8 
65 327 Lindner, David Eisen Auer Singen M3574 11 4 0 : 5 1 , 5 
66 565 Kneer, Werner TG Stockach M5553 6 4 0 : 5 3 , 7 
67 552 Heinert, Jens TUS Böhringen M4066 9 4 0 : 5 7 , 2 
68 564 Lehmann, Carsten Überlingen M3079 4 4 0 : 5 8 , 7 
69 375 Schroff, Siegbert TV Konstanz M5554 7 4 0 : 5 9 , 1 
70 153 Uhl, Stefanie LT Radolfzell W4068 1 4 1 : 0 3 , 2 
71 398 Forster, Ivana TV Möggingen WJB93 1 4 1 : 0 5 , 6 
72 325 Gnädig, Daniel Eisen Auer Singen M4068 10 4 1 : 0 6 , 5 
73 165 Walz, Alexandra Huntington Roadrunners WJB93 2 4 1 : 1 0 , 1 
74 559 Reinhart, Bernd Riedheim M4066 11 4 1 : 1 5 , 1 
75 137 Röber, Ralph Konstanz M5059 5 4 1 : 2 0 , 4 
76 305 Strobel, Patrick inpotron Hilzingen M3573 12 4 1 : 3 9 , 1 
77 405 Honsel, Judith Worblingen W4564 4 4 1 : 4 4 , 7 
78 399 Honsel, Klaus Worblingen M5057 6 4 1 : 4 5 , 1 
79 203 Böhrer, Werner RSC Wiesbaden M5553 8 4 1 : 4 6 , 8 
80 321 Barth, Joachim Schienen M4065 12 4 1 : 5 0 , 3 
81 170 Singer, Joshua Schienen MJB98 6 4 1 : 5 7 , 4 
82 446 Schoch, Veronika Singen W3571 1 4 1 : 5 8 , 9 
83 479 Krois, Michael M4069 13 4 2 : 0 1 , 5 
84 315 Randecker, Dietmar Reutlingen M5057 7 4 2 : 1 3 , 5 
85 422 Sigg, Andreas Aach M3570 13 4 2 : 1 6 , 7 
86 434 Weinreich, Rolf-Dieter Heidelberg M5550 9 4 2 : 2 1 , 3 
87 351 Kuppel, Thomas SC Kasper M3077 5 4 2 : 3 2 , 6 
88 508 Leenen, Rainer HSG Radolfzell M4067 14 4 2 : 3 4 , 5 
89 324 Steinhart, Gerhard Kirchzarten M5551 10 4 2 : 4 4 , 3 
90 303 Reck, Sissy inpotron Hilzingen W4068 2 4 2 : 4 9 , 7 
91 244 Pfleghaar, Annette Arlen W4562 5 4 2 : 5 1 , 5 
92 522 Dürmeier, Anja Öhningen W3078 3 4 2 : 5 3 , 2 
93 102 Kostezka, Nadine TV Spaichingen WJB99 3 4 3 : 0 6 , 0 
94 103 Kostezka, Konrad TV Spaichingen M4066 15 4 3 : 0 7 , 4 
95 310 Striebel, Robin Volksbank Hegau MJB95 7 4 3 : 1 0 , 5 
96 461 Lederer, Justus 5nach9 MJB95 8 4 3 : 1 3 , 2 
97 123 Baur, Urs 47-er M5057 8 4 3 : 2 4 , 3 
98 186 Bilger, Marian Öhningen MJB97 9 4 3 : 3 1 , 4 
99 349 Kuttler, Tobias SC Kasper M2088 9 4 3 : 3 3 , 5 

100 507 Kless, Thomas Radolfzell M5059 9 4 3 : 4 7 , 5 
101 411 Hauser, Uschi Radolfzell W4562 6 4 3 : 5 2 , 6 
102 33 Fehrenbacher, Didi TSV Rottweil M5058 10 4 3 : 5 8 , 3 
103 338 Mandlmaier, Jorge 47-er MJB99 10 4 4 : 0 1 , 2 
104 344 Wick, Andreas Flipperland M4560 13 4 4 : 0 3 , 9 
105 553 Rach, Udo Lauftreff Mühlhausen M5057 11 4 4 : 0 9 , 5 
106 572 Rewisk, Marietta Bohlingen W4069 3 4 4 : 1 2 , 4 
107 322 Busch-Klees, Marina Lauftreff Radolfzell W4561 7 4 4 : 1 6 , 5 
108 555 Knippenberg, Markus Singen M4561 14 4 4 : 2 3 , 9 
109 470 Friese, Michael Team Fürstenberg M3078 6 4 4 : 3 4 , 1 
110 345 Rohn, Manfred Öhningen M5056 12 4 4 : 4 9 , 1 
111 550 Kremser, Ulrike Tri Team Langenargen W4564 8 4 4 : 5 0 , 5 
112 197 Dietzel, Dr. Klaus Tus Iznang M5058 13 4 5 : 0 4 , 2 
113 337 Mandlmaier, Jürgen 47-er M4563 15 4 5 : 0 6 , 1 
114 332 Ott, Roland 47-er M4066 16 4 5 : 1 1 , 9 
115 342 Petek, Sonja TV-Radolfzell W4067 4 4 5 : 1 3 , 7 
116 306 Backes, Peter Tus Iznang M4562 16 4 5 : 1 6 , 0 
117 116 Matthis, Stefan Maier Bürotechnik M4069 17 4 5 : 1 8 , 2 
118 343 Ruch, Jonas Team Honisheim M4069 18 4 5 : 2 6 , 6 
119 509 Leenen, Heike HSG Radolfzell W4068 5 4 5 : 2 9 , 9 
120 118 Maier, Andreas Maier Bürotechnik M3570 14 4 5 : 3 1 , 5 
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7,9 km Lauf  am  04.07.2009

Ergebnisliste
Rng Snr Name, Vorname Jg Klasse EndzeitVerein/Ort
121 436 Weinreich, Kai Rielasingen-Worblingen M2080 10 4 5 : 4 2 , 7 
122 486 Bilger, Günter Öhningen M4065 19 4 5 : 4 7 , 5 
123 511 Moser, Michael FC-Hilzingen AH M4564 17 4 5 : 4 9 , 7 
124 140 Roeck, Oliver SC Öhningen M4067 20 4 6 : 0 2 , 0 
125 450 Müller, Hildegard FLG Engen W6542 1 4 6 : 0 8 , 9 
126 554 Sproll, Helmut Moos M5059 14 4 6 : 1 4 , 5 
127 469 Schmid, Reinhart Schienen M5552 11 4 6 : 1 7 , 2 
128 166 Walz, Sophie Huntington Roadrunners WJB96 4 4 6 : 3 2 , 1 
129 146 Bernauer, Pia Tus Iznang WJB92 5 4 6 : 4 2 , 9 
130 317 Schmid, Andreas Oehningen M4563 18 4 6 : 4 6 , 2 
131 129 Rauch, Maria Tus Iznang W4562 9 4 7 : 0 9 , 1 
132 481 Honold, Ferdinand Christiani Team M2083 11 4 7 : 1 2 , 5 
133 355 Detzel, Ralf Team Christiani M4564 19 4 7 : 2 1 , 0 
134 312 Stark, Christine Wangen W4067 6 4 7 : 2 9 , 5 
135 476 Cojocariu, Birgit Öhningen W4561 10 4 7 : 3 2 , 7 
136 477 Cojocariu, Ronald Öhningen M5058 15 4 7 : 3 4 , 4 
137 248 Kranz, Werner LT Radolfzell M7039 1 4 7 : 3 6 , 1 
138 128 Keppler, Bärbel Tus Iznang W5056 1 4 7 : 3 7 , 5 
139 331 Ott, Gitte 47-er W4564 11 4 7 : 3 8 , 6 
140 145 Bernauer, Anette Tus Iznang W4561 12 4 8 : 0 3 , 8 
141 243 Heinlein, Bernd Öhningen M4069 21 4 8 : 0 7 , 6 
142 493 Geßler, Eugen Singen M4563 20 4 8 : 2 1 , 2 
143 440 Kirsch, Detlef Gottmadingen M5552 12 4 8 : 3 9 , 7 
144 439 Kirsch, Ingrid Gottmadingen W5554 1 4 8 : 4 2 , 0 
145 460 Schöppner, Anne 5nach9 W4065 7 4 8 : 4 6 , 1 
146 459 Wildenmann, Thomas 5nach9 M5554 13 4 8 : 4 8 , 0 
147 455 Bubeck, Ursula Singen W5550 2 4 8 : 4 9 , 7 
148 160 Gut, Michael - M4066 22 4 8 : 5 1 , 7 
149 562 Miklavcic, Sabine Konstanz W3570 2 4 8 : 5 3 , 6 
150 26 Seifert, Wolfgang DJK Singen M5057 16 4 8 : 5 9 , 6 
151 313 Stark, Christian Wangen M4067 23 4 9 : 0 1 , 3 
152 139 Jansen, Michaela Konstanz W3574 3 4 9 : 1 7 , 8 
153 318 Menzer, Wolfgang Schienen M4563 21 4 9 : 1 9 , 5 
154 443 Felke, Horst Singen M5551 14 4 9 : 2 1 , 3 
155 385 Denzel, Matthias Singen M4067 24 4 9 : 2 5 , 5 
156 125 Kunz, Beate Team Christiani W4564 13 4 9 : 3 1 , 8 
157 359 Pilger, Thomas Team Christiani M4563 22 4 9 : 3 3 , 6 
158 560 Kiefer, Gerhard TG Stockach M4560 23 4 9 : 3 8 , 2 
159 143 Röck, Emil SC Öhningen MJB98 11 4 9 : 4 4 , 7 
160 330 Waesse, Christina 47-er W4065 8 4 9 : 4 6 , 6 
161 336 Dziuba, Anne 47-er W4564 14 4 9 : 4 8 , 2 
162 328 Schwarz, Jürgen 47-er M4562 24 4 9 : 5 0 , 6 
163 141 Roeck, Sarah SC Öhningen WJB96 6 5 0 : 0 1 , 4 
164 237 Malek, Marian Flipperland M4067 25 5 0 : 0 5 , 1 
165 348 Kasper, Florian SC Kasper M2085 12 5 0 : 0 9 , 1 
166 259 Stengele, Gerhard Singen M5554 15 5 0 : 1 3 , 1 
167 403 Nägele, Walter Lauftreff Allweiler M5058 17 5 0 : 1 5 , 1 
168 371 Vallelonga, Concetta Arlen W3573 4 5 0 : 2 0 , 4 
169 571 Kluge, Birgit Bohlingen W4066 9 5 0 : 2 3 , 3 
170 256 Bilger, Jakob Segelclub Öhningen MJB96 12 5 0 : 3 8 , 6 
171 410 Wiedenbach, Judith Öhningen W3571 5 5 0 : 4 2 , 8 
172 311 Oehle, Sandra Volksbank Hegau W3574 6 5 0 : 4 4 , 5 
173 309 Striebel, Roland Volksbank Hegau M4560 25 5 0 : 4 5 , 1 
174 567 Auer, Monika Eigeltingen W4069 10 5 0 : 5 0 , 0 
175 419 Mueller, Bianca Aach W3075 4 5 1 : 0 0 , 5 
176 108 Frech, Heinz-Peter Konstanz M5059 18 5 1 : 1 1 , 7 
177 536  Otto, Gerlinde Öhningen W4563 15 5 1 : 3 2 , 4 
178 117 Rimmele, Michael Maier Bürotechnik M3079 7 5 1 : 3 6 , 2 
179 164 Walz, Anita Huntington Roadrunners W4066 11 5 1 : 4 5 , 8 
180 138 Röber, Ann-Kathrin Konstanz WJA91 1 5 1 : 5 2 , 7 
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7,9 km Lauf  am  04.07.2009

Ergebnisliste
Rng Snr Name, Vorname Jg Klasse EndzeitVerein/Ort
181 257 Hipp, Annika VC Singen W2088 1 5 1 : 5 5 , 6 
182 528 Stockburger, Claudia Gailingen W5554 3 5 2 : 1 0 , 8 
183 474 Wieland, Meta Schienen W4068 12 5 2 : 1 3 , 3 
184 376 Kattermann, Paula Öhningen WJB98 7 5 2 : 3 4 , 5 
185 453 Auer, Susanne Gailingen W4068 13 5 2 : 4 0 , 4 
186 142 Röck, Maximilian SC Öhningen MJB97 13 5 2 : 5 3 , 7 
187 158 Riester, Steffen LT Obere Hegau M2087 13 5 3 : 2 1 , 4 
188 216 Menholz, Nico Rund ums Haus Worblingen MJB99 14 5 3 : 2 6 , 1 
189 215 Menholz, Udo Rund ums Haus Worblingen M4066 26 5 3 : 2 7 , 0 
190 427 Czioska, Heike Singen W4068 14 5 3 : 3 5 , 4 
191 423 Mandlmaier, Lea 47-er WJB96 8 5 3 : 3 8 , 3 
192 340 Kramer, Kurt 47-er M5059 19 5 3 : 4 7 , 8 
193 363 Pflüger, Werner Öhingen-Wangen M7038 2 5 4 : 0 6 , 6 
194 124 Baur, Martina 47-er W4065 15 5 4 : 3 1 , 6 
195 260 Jedelhauser, Kathrin Stiegen W3574 7 5 5 : 0 7 , 8 
196 144 Waibel, Barbara Singen W2081 2 5 5 : 0 9 , 4 
197 180 Braig, Bärbel Bohlingen W4067 16 5 5 : 2 0 , 0 
198 542 Neitsch, Heide TV Radolfzell W6045 1 5 5 : 3 6 , 1 
199 510 Moser, Karl-Heinz FC Hilzingen M5554 16 5 6 : 0 5 , 3 
200 458 Welle, Gertrud 5nach9 W4563 16 5 6 : 2 0 , 7 
201 462 Müller, Sabine 5nach9 W4563 17 5 6 : 2 3 , 6 
202 472 Brüll, Helmut M6543 2 5 6 : 2 6 , 0 
203 334 Wäschle, Dieter 47-er M4561 26 5 6 : 5 7 , 4 
204 333 Gohl, Doris 47-er W4562 18 5 7 : 2 2 , 7 
205 346 Grundmüller, Anne 47-er W4564 19 5 7 : 2 4 , 9 
206 316 Kessler, Manfred Öhningen 3 M7033 3 5 8 : 0 2 , 9 
207 373 Sommerfeld, Hiltrud Öhningen W5550 4 5 8 : 2 7 , 6 
208 364 Bohner, Alexandra Radolfzell WJA91 2 1 : 0 0 : 1 1 , 7 
209 98 Stengele, Tanja Steißlingen WJA91 3 1 : 0 0 : 1 3 , 2 
210 519 Jehle, Susanne Öhningen W5059 2 1 : 0 1 : 0 2 , 7 
211 390 Richter, Horst Schienen M7038 4 1 : 0 2 : 0 9 , 3 
212 358 Janowski, Bernd Team Christiani M6047 3 1 : 0 3 : 2 7 , 7 
213 463 Auer, Markus Lebenshilfe Singen M3570 15 1 : 1 6 : 2 4 , 1 
214 222 Fleischmann, Alexandra Sprudelfabrik Randegg W3572 8 1 : 1 7 : 3 2 , 9 
215 223 Fleischmann, Christel Sprudelfabrik Randegg W6542 2 1 : 2 1 : 4 7 , 2 
216 464 Siegel, Erika Lebenshilfe Singen W3570 9 1 : 3 2 : 2 4 , 2 
217 532 Fecht, Helga Öhningen W6542 3 1 : 3 2 : 5 6 , 9 

7,9 km Lauf  am  04.07.2009

Ergebnisliste  -  Männer
Rng Snr Name, Vorname Jg Klasse EndzeitVerein/Ort

1 545 Weber, Christian DJK Singen M3572 1 2 9 : 5 3 , 4 
2 547 Kropf, Martin Sonntagsläufer M4068 1 3 0 : 1 0 , 0 
3 448 Müller, Grischa FLG Engen M3574 2 3 0 : 2 7 , 8 
4 112 Wehrle, Peter Free Team M3570 3 3 1 : 0 9 , 9 
5 258 Trost, Adrian Weiler MJB93 1 3 1 : 4 9 , 1 
6 200 Erhardt, Martin TSV Hüttingen MJA91 1 3 2 : 0 9 , 5 
7 397 Keller, Karl-Heinz SV Reichenau M5058 1 3 2 : 1 4 , 5 
8 301 Lutsch, Frank LG Orsingen M4562 1 3 2 : 2 2 , 3 
9 546 Neuburger, Berthold LT Hohenfels M4564 2 3 2 : 5 7 , 4 

10 563 Mossbrugger, Markus Singen-Schlatt M4561 3 3 3 : 2 4 , 5 
11 396 Forster, Roland SV Reichenau M5057 2 3 3 : 3 2 , 1 
12 352 Längle, Klaus LT Hohenfels M4066 2 3 4 : 3 3 , 2 
13 261 Rybzov, Evgeniy Nestle PTC Singen M3572 4 3 4 : 4 4 , 0 
14 214 Zacharuk, Andreas Gottmadingen M4561 4 3 4 : 4 8 , 8 
15 361 Büche, Jürgen Schienen M4067 3 3 5 : 0 5 , 5 
16 198 Kurz, Andreas Campa Team M4069 4 3 5 : 2 5 , 1 
17 430 Zimmermann, Uwe 27er M3572 5 3 5 : 3 1 , 4 
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7,9 km Lauf  am  04.07.2009

Ergebnisliste  -  Männer
Rng Snr Name, Vorname Jg Klasse EndzeitVerein/Ort

18 574 Masanneh, Matthias Arlen M2087 1 3 5 : 4 8 , 8 
19 575 Müller, Michael Arlen M2089 2 3 5 : 5 2 , 9 
20 478 Montag, Marcel M4563 5 3 5 : 5 3 , 1 
21 136 Saub, Ralf Iznang M3574 6 3 6 : 0 0 , 8 
22 388 Wenk, Peter TUS Wangen M5552 1 3 6 : 1 1 , 1 
23 570 Rudd, Reginald Arlen M5552 2 3 6 : 1 3 , 3 
24 491 Jendrasek, Lukas Gottmadingen M3079 1 3 6 : 5 9 , 6 
25 569 Hennig, Anatol Singen M3570 7 3 7 : 0 3 , 3 
26 568 Wisser, Heinz Eigeltingen M5056 3 3 7 : 0 7 , 3 
27 119 Maier, Patrick Maier Bürotechnik M2086 3 3 7 : 1 4 , 3 
28 425 Schäuble, Axel Radolfzell M4069 5 3 7 : 2 1 , 3 
29 205 Ott, Gerhard TV Konstanz M6049 1 3 7 : 2 6 , 1 
30 199 Kurz, Kevin Campa Team MJB93 2 3 7 : 3 0 , 0 
31 587 Rau, Wolfgang M5059 4 3 7 : 3 3 , 3 
32 239 Gruber, Jannik SSF Singen MJB95 3 3 7 : 5 6 , 8 
33 319 Hofmann, Günter Hindelwangen M4069 6 3 7 : 5 9 , 6 
34 181 Rendler, Thomas Radolfzell M4562 6 3 7 : 5 9 , 9 
35 378 Frilling, Jan Gaienhofen M2084 4 3 8 : 0 3 , 3 
36 449 Pfefferkorn, Frank TVDÄ M4563 7 3 8 : 0 9 , 0 
37 252 Speyer, Florian Arlen M3077 2 3 8 : 1 4 , 5 
38 207 Neitzel, Henrik LT Seeend M4563 8 3 8 : 1 9 , 0 
39 566 Jakob, Lars Konstanz M4562 9 3 8 : 3 2 , 2 
40 304 Dos Santos, Nelson inpotron Hilzingen M3573 8 3 8 : 3 6 , 2 
41 122 Maier, Simon Maier Bürotechnik M2083 5 3 8 : 3 8 , 8 
42 395 Burth, Karl TSF Tuttlingen M6048 2 3 8 : 4 8 , 2 
43 326 Dietrich, Martin Eisen Auer Singen M4069 7 3 8 : 5 3 , 3 
44 543 Stadler, Jürgen Velzen M4066 8 3 8 : 5 8 , 1 
45 176 Mutscheller, Rolf Jedermann Riedheim M6544 1 3 9 : 0 3 , 8 
46 435 Weinreich, Jörg Leipzig M3076 3 3 9 : 0 6 , 8 
47 576 Strimmel, Eddy Christiani M4560 10 3 9 : 2 6 , 8 
48 541 Lichter, Matthias Montagsflitzer Gailingen M4562 11 3 9 : 3 3 , 9 
49 213 Mack, Walter Bad Krotzingen M5553 3 3 9 : 5 5 , 4 
50 529 Stockburger, Ottmar Gailingen M5553 4 4 0 : 0 3 , 0 
51 347 Kasper, Moritz SC Kasper MJB94 4 4 0 : 1 2 , 7 
52 475 Seiler, Julian Öhningen M2086 6 4 0 : 1 3 , 1 
53 502 Wiedenbach, Julian Schienen M2088 7 4 0 : 3 1 , 1 
54 393 Steinebrunner, Jörg Kaltbrunn M3573 9 4 0 : 3 2 , 1 
55 498 Mano, Bernhard Engen M5553 5 4 0 : 3 3 , 1 
56 329 Waesse, Marc 47-er M4561 12 4 0 : 3 5 , 3 
57 465 Oberwein, Julian Öhningen MJB92 5 4 0 : 4 0 , 3 
58 429 Dwarsuck, Michael Konstanz M2082 8 4 0 : 4 4 , 1 
59 356 Rohse, Frank Team Christiani M3572 10 4 0 : 4 6 , 8 
60 327 Lindner, David Eisen Auer Singen M3574 11 4 0 : 5 1 , 5 
61 565 Kneer, Werner TG Stockach M5553 6 4 0 : 5 3 , 7 
62 552 Heinert, Jens TUS Böhringen M4066 9 4 0 : 5 7 , 2 
63 564 Lehmann, Carsten Überlingen M3079 4 4 0 : 5 8 , 7 
64 375 Schroff, Siegbert TV Konstanz M5554 7 4 0 : 5 9 , 1 
65 325 Gnädig, Daniel Eisen Auer Singen M4068 10 4 1 : 0 6 , 5 
66 559 Reinhart, Bernd Riedheim M4066 11 4 1 : 1 5 , 1 
67 137 Röber, Ralph Konstanz M5059 5 4 1 : 2 0 , 4 
68 305 Strobel, Patrick inpotron Hilzingen M3573 12 4 1 : 3 9 , 1 
69 399 Honsel, Klaus Worblingen M5057 6 4 1 : 4 5 , 1 
70 203 Böhrer, Werner RSC Wiesbaden M5553 8 4 1 : 4 6 , 8 
71 321 Barth, Joachim Schienen M4065 12 4 1 : 5 0 , 3 
72 170 Singer, Joshua Schienen MJB98 6 4 1 : 5 7 , 4 
73 479 Krois, Michael M4069 13 4 2 : 0 1 , 5 
74 315 Randecker, Dietmar Reutlingen M5057 7 4 2 : 1 3 , 5 
75 422 Sigg, Andreas Aach M3570 13 4 2 : 1 6 , 7 
76 434 Weinreich, Rolf-Dieter Heidelberg M5550 9 4 2 : 2 1 , 3 
77 351 Kuppel, Thomas SC Kasper M3077 5 4 2 : 3 2 , 6 
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7,9 km Lauf  am  04.07.2009

Ergebnisliste  -  Männer
Rng Snr Name, Vorname Jg Klasse EndzeitVerein/Ort

78 508 Leenen, Rainer HSG Radolfzell M4067 14 4 2 : 3 4 , 5 
79 324 Steinhart, Gerhard Kirchzarten M5551 10 4 2 : 4 4 , 3 
80 103 Kostezka, Konrad TV Spaichingen M4066 15 4 3 : 0 7 , 4 
81 310 Striebel, Robin Volksbank Hegau MJB95 7 4 3 : 1 0 , 5 
82 461 Lederer, Justus 5nach9 MJB95 8 4 3 : 1 3 , 2 
83 123 Baur, Urs 47-er M5057 8 4 3 : 2 4 , 3 
84 186 Bilger, Marian Öhningen MJB97 9 4 3 : 3 1 , 4 
85 349 Kuttler, Tobias SC Kasper M2088 9 4 3 : 3 3 , 5 
86 507 Kless, Thomas Radolfzell M5059 9 4 3 : 4 7 , 5 
87 33 Fehrenbacher, Didi TSV Rottweil M5058 10 4 3 : 5 8 , 3 
88 338 Mandlmaier, Jorge 47-er MJB99 10 4 4 : 0 1 , 2 
89 344 Wick, Andreas Flipperland M4560 13 4 4 : 0 3 , 9 
90 553 Rach, Udo Lauftreff Mühlhausen M5057 11 4 4 : 0 9 , 5 
91 555 Knippenberg, Markus Singen M4561 14 4 4 : 2 3 , 9 
92 470 Friese, Michael Team Fürstenberg M3078 6 4 4 : 3 4 , 1 
93 345 Rohn, Manfred Öhningen M5056 12 4 4 : 4 9 , 1 
94 197 Dietzel, Dr. Klaus Tus Iznang M5058 13 4 5 : 0 4 , 2 
95 337 Mandlmaier, Jürgen 47-er M4563 15 4 5 : 0 6 , 1 
96 332 Ott, Roland 47-er M4066 16 4 5 : 1 1 , 9 
97 306 Backes, Peter Tus Iznang M4562 16 4 5 : 1 6 , 0 
98 116 Matthis, Stefan Maier Bürotechnik M4069 17 4 5 : 1 8 , 2 
99 343 Ruch, Jonas Team Honisheim M4069 18 4 5 : 2 6 , 6 

100 118 Maier, Andreas Maier Bürotechnik M3570 14 4 5 : 3 1 , 5 
101 436 Weinreich, Kai Rielasingen-Worblingen M2080 10 4 5 : 4 2 , 7 
102 486 Bilger, Günter Öhningen M4065 19 4 5 : 4 7 , 5 
103 511 Moser, Michael FC-Hilzingen AH M4564 17 4 5 : 4 9 , 7 
104 140 Roeck, Oliver SC Öhningen M4067 20 4 6 : 0 2 , 0 
105 554 Sproll, Helmut Moos M5059 14 4 6 : 1 4 , 5 
106 469 Schmid, Reinhart Schienen M5552 11 4 6 : 1 7 , 2 
107 317 Schmid, Andreas Oehningen M4563 18 4 6 : 4 6 , 2 
108 481 Honold, Ferdinand Christiani Team M2083 11 4 7 : 1 2 , 5 
109 355 Detzel, Ralf Team Christiani M4564 19 4 7 : 2 1 , 0 
110 477 Cojocariu, Ronald Öhningen M5058 15 4 7 : 3 4 , 4 
111 248 Kranz, Werner LT Radolfzell M7039 1 4 7 : 3 6 , 1 
112 243 Heinlein, Bernd Öhningen M4069 21 4 8 : 0 7 , 6 
113 493 Geßler, Eugen Singen M4563 20 4 8 : 2 1 , 2 
114 440 Kirsch, Detlef Gottmadingen M5552 12 4 8 : 3 9 , 7 
115 459 Wildenmann, Thomas 5nach9 M5554 13 4 8 : 4 8 , 0 
116 160 Gut, Michael - M4066 22 4 8 : 5 1 , 7 
117 26 Seifert, Wolfgang DJK Singen M5057 16 4 8 : 5 9 , 6 
118 313 Stark, Christian Wangen M4067 23 4 9 : 0 1 , 3 
119 318 Menzer, Wolfgang Schienen M4563 21 4 9 : 1 9 , 5 
120 443 Felke, Horst Singen M5551 14 4 9 : 2 1 , 3 
121 385 Denzel, Matthias Singen M4067 24 4 9 : 2 5 , 5 
122 359 Pilger, Thomas Team Christiani M4563 22 4 9 : 3 3 , 6 
123 560 Kiefer, Gerhard TG Stockach M4560 23 4 9 : 3 8 , 2 
124 143 Röck, Emil SC Öhningen MJB98 11 4 9 : 4 4 , 7 
125 328 Schwarz, Jürgen 47-er M4562 24 4 9 : 5 0 , 6 
126 237 Malek, Marian Flipperland M4067 25 5 0 : 0 5 , 1 
127 348 Kasper, Florian SC Kasper M2085 12 5 0 : 0 9 , 1 
128 259 Stengele, Gerhard Singen M5554 15 5 0 : 1 3 , 1 
129 403 Nägele, Walter Lauftreff Allweiler M5058 17 5 0 : 1 5 , 1 
130 256 Bilger, Jakob Segelclub Öhningen MJB96 12 5 0 : 3 8 , 6 
131 309 Striebel, Roland Volksbank Hegau M4560 25 5 0 : 4 5 , 1 
132 108 Frech, Heinz-Peter Konstanz M5059 18 5 1 : 1 1 , 7 
133 117 Rimmele, Michael Maier Bürotechnik M3079 7 5 1 : 3 6 , 2 
134 142 Röck, Maximilian SC Öhningen MJB97 13 5 2 : 5 3 , 7 
135 158 Riester, Steffen LT Obere Hegau M2087 13 5 3 : 2 1 , 4 
136 216 Menholz, Nico Rund ums Haus Worblingen MJB99 14 5 3 : 2 6 , 1 
137 215 Menholz, Udo Rund ums Haus Worblingen M4066 26 5 3 : 2 7 , 0 
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7,9 km Lauf  am  04.07.2009

Ergebnisliste  -  Männer
Rng Snr Name, Vorname Jg Klasse EndzeitVerein/Ort
138 340 Kramer, Kurt 47-er M5059 19 5 3 : 4 7 , 8 
139 363 Pflüger, Werner Öhingen-Wangen M7038 2 5 4 : 0 6 , 6 
140 510 Moser, Karl-Heinz FC Hilzingen M5554 16 5 6 : 0 5 , 3 
141 472 Brüll, Helmut M6543 2 5 6 : 2 6 , 0 
142 334 Wäschle, Dieter 47-er M4561 26 5 6 : 5 7 , 4 
143 316 Kessler, Manfred Öhningen 3 M7033 3 5 8 : 0 2 , 9 
144 390 Richter, Horst Schienen M7038 4 1 : 0 2 : 0 9 , 3 
145 358 Janowski, Bernd Team Christiani M6047 3 1 : 0 3 : 2 7 , 7 
146 463 Auer, Markus Lebenshilfe Singen M3570 15 1 : 1 6 : 2 4 , 1 

7,9 km Lauf  am  04.07.2009

Ergebnisliste  -  Frauen
Rng Snr Name, Vorname Jg Klasse EndzeitVerein/Ort

1 208 Büttner, Tatjana LT Seeend W3078 1 3 6 : 1 9 , 2 
2 426 Lammer, Carina Radolfzell W3076 2 3 8 : 0 0 , 4 
3 387 Wenk, Edith TUS Wangen W4560 1 3 8 : 2 0 , 9 
4 362 Tavernier, Anke LT Radolfzell W4561 2 3 9 : 1 1 , 3 
5 148 Köhler, Bettina LT Radolfzell W4562 3 4 0 : 3 7 , 4 
6 153 Uhl, Stefanie LT Radolfzell W4068 1 4 1 : 0 3 , 2 
7 398 Forster, Ivana TV Möggingen WJB93 1 4 1 : 0 5 , 6 
8 165 Walz, Alexandra Huntington Roadrunners WJB93 2 4 1 : 1 0 , 1 
9 405 Honsel, Judith Worblingen W4564 4 4 1 : 4 4 , 7 

10 446 Schoch, Veronika Singen W3571 1 4 1 : 5 8 , 9 
11 303 Reck, Sissy inpotron Hilzingen W4068 2 4 2 : 4 9 , 7 
12 244 Pfleghaar, Annette Arlen W4562 5 4 2 : 5 1 , 5 
13 522 Dürmeier, Anja Öhningen W3078 3 4 2 : 5 3 , 2 
14 102 Kostezka, Nadine TV Spaichingen WJB99 3 4 3 : 0 6 , 0 
15 411 Hauser, Uschi Radolfzell W4562 6 4 3 : 5 2 , 6 
16 572 Rewisk, Marietta Bohlingen W4069 3 4 4 : 1 2 , 4 
17 322 Busch-Klees, Marina Lauftreff Radolfzell W4561 7 4 4 : 1 6 , 5 
18 550 Kremser, Ulrike Tri Team Langenargen W4564 8 4 4 : 5 0 , 5 
19 342 Petek, Sonja TV-Radolfzell W4067 4 4 5 : 1 3 , 7 
20 509 Leenen, Heike HSG Radolfzell W4068 5 4 5 : 2 9 , 9 
21 450 Müller, Hildegard FLG Engen W6542 1 4 6 : 0 8 , 9 
22 166 Walz, Sophie Huntington Roadrunners WJB96 4 4 6 : 3 2 , 1 
23 146 Bernauer, Pia Tus Iznang WJB92 5 4 6 : 4 2 , 9 
24 129 Rauch, Maria Tus Iznang W4562 9 4 7 : 0 9 , 1 
25 312 Stark, Christine Wangen W4067 6 4 7 : 2 9 , 5 
26 476 Cojocariu, Birgit Öhningen W4561 10 4 7 : 3 2 , 7 
27 128 Keppler, Bärbel Tus Iznang W5056 1 4 7 : 3 7 , 5 
28 331 Ott, Gitte 47-er W4564 11 4 7 : 3 8 , 6 
29 145 Bernauer, Anette Tus Iznang W4561 12 4 8 : 0 3 , 8 
30 439 Kirsch, Ingrid Gottmadingen W5554 1 4 8 : 4 2 , 0 
31 460 Schöppner, Anne 5nach9 W4065 7 4 8 : 4 6 , 1 
32 455 Bubeck, Ursula Singen W5550 2 4 8 : 4 9 , 7 
33 562 Miklavcic, Sabine Konstanz W3570 2 4 8 : 5 3 , 6 
34 139 Jansen, Michaela Konstanz W3574 3 4 9 : 1 7 , 8 
35 125 Kunz, Beate Team Christiani W4564 13 4 9 : 3 1 , 8 
36 330 Waesse, Christina 47-er W4065 8 4 9 : 4 6 , 6 
37 336 Dziuba, Anne 47-er W4564 14 4 9 : 4 8 , 2 
38 141 Roeck, Sarah SC Öhningen WJB96 6 5 0 : 0 1 , 4 
39 371 Vallelonga, Concetta Arlen W3573 4 5 0 : 2 0 , 4 
40 571 Kluge, Birgit Bohlingen W4066 9 5 0 : 2 3 , 3 
41 410 Wiedenbach, Judith Öhningen W3571 5 5 0 : 4 2 , 8 
42 311 Oehle, Sandra Volksbank Hegau W3574 6 5 0 : 4 4 , 5 
43 567 Auer, Monika Eigeltingen W4069 10 5 0 : 5 0 , 0 
44 419 Mueller, Bianca Aach W3075 4 5 1 : 0 0 , 5 
45 536  Otto, Gerlinde Öhningen W4563 15 5 1 : 3 2 , 4 
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7,9 km Lauf  am  04.07.2009

Ergebnisliste  -  Frauen
Rng Snr Name, Vorname Jg Klasse EndzeitVerein/Ort

46 164 Walz, Anita Huntington Roadrunners W4066 11 5 1 : 4 5 , 8 
47 138 Röber, Ann-Kathrin Konstanz WJA91 1 5 1 : 5 2 , 7 
48 257 Hipp, Annika VC Singen W2088 1 5 1 : 5 5 , 6 
49 528 Stockburger, Claudia Gailingen W5554 3 5 2 : 1 0 , 8 
50 474 Wieland, Meta Schienen W4068 12 5 2 : 1 3 , 3 
51 376 Kattermann, Paula Öhningen WJB98 7 5 2 : 3 4 , 5 
52 453 Auer, Susanne Gailingen W4068 13 5 2 : 4 0 , 4 
53 427 Czioska, Heike Singen W4068 14 5 3 : 3 5 , 4 
54 423 Mandlmaier, Lea 47-er WJB96 8 5 3 : 3 8 , 3 
55 124 Baur, Martina 47-er W4065 15 5 4 : 3 1 , 6 
56 260 Jedelhauser, Kathrin Stiegen W3574 7 5 5 : 0 7 , 8 
57 144 Waibel, Barbara Singen W2081 2 5 5 : 0 9 , 4 
58 180 Braig, Bärbel Bohlingen W4067 16 5 5 : 2 0 , 0 
59 542 Neitsch, Heide TV Radolfzell W6045 1 5 5 : 3 6 , 1 
60 458 Welle, Gertrud 5nach9 W4563 16 5 6 : 2 0 , 7 
61 462 Müller, Sabine 5nach9 W4563 17 5 6 : 2 3 , 6 
62 333 Gohl, Doris 47-er W4562 18 5 7 : 2 2 , 7 
63 346 Grundmüller, Anne 47-er W4564 19 5 7 : 2 4 , 9 
64 373 Sommerfeld, Hiltrud Öhningen W5550 4 5 8 : 2 7 , 6 
65 364 Bohner, Alexandra Radolfzell WJA91 2 1 : 0 0 : 1 1 , 7 
66 98 Stengele, Tanja Steißlingen WJA91 3 1 : 0 0 : 1 3 , 2 
67 519 Jehle, Susanne Öhningen W5059 2 1 : 0 1 : 0 2 , 7 
68 222 Fleischmann, Alexandra Sprudelfabrik Randegg W3572 8 1 : 1 7 : 3 2 , 9 
69 223 Fleischmann, Christel Sprudelfabrik Randegg W6542 2 1 : 2 1 : 4 7 , 2 
70 464 Siegel, Erika Lebenshilfe Singen W3570 9 1 : 3 2 : 2 4 , 2 
71 532 Fecht, Helga Öhningen W6542 3 1 : 3 2 : 5 6 , 9 

7,9 km Lauf  am  04.07.2009

Ergebnisliste  -  Jug.B M 16-17
Rng Snr Name, Vorname Jg Klasse EndzeitVerein/Ort

1 258 Trost, Adrian Weiler MJB93 1 3 1 : 4 9 , 1 
2 199 Kurz, Kevin Campa Team MJB93 2 3 7 : 3 0 , 0 
3 239 Gruber, Jannik SSF Singen MJB95 3 3 7 : 5 6 , 8 
4 347 Kasper, Moritz SC Kasper MJB94 4 4 0 : 1 2 , 7 
5 465 Oberwein, Julian Öhningen MJB92 5 4 0 : 4 0 , 3 
6 170 Singer, Joshua Schienen MJB98 6 4 1 : 5 7 , 4 
7 310 Striebel, Robin Volksbank Hegau MJB95 7 4 3 : 1 0 , 5 
8 461 Lederer, Justus 5nach9 MJB95 8 4 3 : 1 3 , 2 
9 186 Bilger, Marian Öhningen MJB97 9 4 3 : 3 1 , 4 

10 338 Mandlmaier, Jorge 47-er MJB99 10 4 4 : 0 1 , 2 
11 143 Röck, Emil SC Öhningen MJB98 11 4 9 : 4 4 , 7 
12 256 Bilger, Jakob Segelclub Öhningen MJB96 12 5 0 : 3 8 , 6 
13 142 Röck, Maximilian SC Öhningen MJB97 13 5 2 : 5 3 , 7 
14 216 Menholz, Nico Rund ums Haus Worblingen MJB99 14 5 3 : 2 6 , 1 

7,9 km Lauf  am  04.07.2009

Ergebnisliste  -  Jug.B W 16-17
Rng Snr Name, Vorname Jg Klasse EndzeitVerein/Ort

1 398 Forster, Ivana TV Möggingen WJB93 1 4 1 : 0 5 , 6 
2 165 Walz, Alexandra Huntington Roadrunners WJB93 2 4 1 : 1 0 , 1 
3 102 Kostezka, Nadine TV Spaichingen WJB99 3 4 3 : 0 6 , 0 
4 166 Walz, Sophie Huntington Roadrunners WJB96 4 4 6 : 3 2 , 1 
5 146 Bernauer, Pia Tus Iznang WJB92 5 4 6 : 4 2 , 9 
6 141 Roeck, Sarah SC Öhningen WJB96 6 5 0 : 0 1 , 4 
7 376 Kattermann, Paula Öhningen WJB98 7 5 2 : 3 4 , 5 
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7,9 km Lauf  am  04.07.2009

Ergebnisliste  -  Jug.B W 16-17
Rng Snr Name, Vorname Jg Klasse EndzeitVerein/Ort

8 423 Mandlmaier, Lea 47-er WJB96 8 5 3 : 3 8 , 3 

7,9 km Lauf  am  04.07.2009

Ergebnisliste  -  Jug.A M 18-19
Rng Snr Name, Vorname Jg Klasse EndzeitVerein/Ort

1 200 Erhardt, Martin TSV Hüttingen MJA91 1 3 2 : 0 9 , 5 

7,9 km Lauf  am  04.07.2009

Ergebnisliste  -  Jug.A W 18-19
Rng Snr Name, Vorname Jg Klasse EndzeitVerein/Ort

1 138 Röber, Ann-Kathrin Konstanz WJA91 1 5 1 : 5 2 , 7 
2 364 Bohner, Alexandra Radolfzell WJA91 2 1 : 0 0 : 1 1 , 7 
3 98 Stengele, Tanja Steißlingen WJA91 3 1 : 0 0 : 1 3 , 2 

7,9 km Lauf  am  04.07.2009

Ergebnisliste  -  M 20
Rng Snr Name, Vorname Jg Klasse EndzeitVerein/Ort

1 574 Masanneh, Matthias Arlen M2087 1 3 5 : 4 8 , 8 
2 575 Müller, Michael Arlen M2089 2 3 5 : 5 2 , 9 
3 119 Maier, Patrick Maier Bürotechnik M2086 3 3 7 : 1 4 , 3 
4 378 Frilling, Jan Gaienhofen M2084 4 3 8 : 0 3 , 3 
5 122 Maier, Simon Maier Bürotechnik M2083 5 3 8 : 3 8 , 8 
6 475 Seiler, Julian Öhningen M2086 6 4 0 : 1 3 , 1 
7 502 Wiedenbach, Julian Schienen M2088 7 4 0 : 3 1 , 1 
8 429 Dwarsuck, Michael Konstanz M2082 8 4 0 : 4 4 , 1 
9 349 Kuttler, Tobias SC Kasper M2088 9 4 3 : 3 3 , 5 

10 436 Weinreich, Kai Rielasingen-Worblingen M2080 10 4 5 : 4 2 , 7 
11 481 Honold, Ferdinand Christiani Team M2083 11 4 7 : 1 2 , 5 
12 348 Kasper, Florian SC Kasper M2085 12 5 0 : 0 9 , 1 
13 158 Riester, Steffen LT Obere Hegau M2087 13 5 3 : 2 1 , 4 

7,9 km Lauf  am  04.07.2009

Ergebnisliste  -  W 20
Rng Snr Name, Vorname Jg Klasse EndzeitVerein/Ort

1 257 Hipp, Annika VC Singen W2088 1 5 1 : 5 5 , 6 
2 144 Waibel, Barbara Singen W2081 2 5 5 : 0 9 , 4 

7,9 km Lauf  am  04.07.2009

Ergebnisliste  -  M 30
Rng Snr Name, Vorname Jg Klasse EndzeitVerein/Ort

1 491 Jendrasek, Lukas Gottmadingen M3079 1 3 6 : 5 9 , 6 
2 252 Speyer, Florian Arlen M3077 2 3 8 : 1 4 , 5 
3 435 Weinreich, Jörg Leipzig M3076 3 3 9 : 0 6 , 8 
4 564 Lehmann, Carsten Überlingen M3079 4 4 0 : 5 8 , 7 
5 351 Kuppel, Thomas SC Kasper M3077 5 4 2 : 3 2 , 6 
6 470 Friese, Michael Team Fürstenberg M3078 6 4 4 : 3 4 , 1 
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7,9 km Lauf  am  04.07.2009

Ergebnisliste  -  M 30
Rng Snr Name, Vorname Jg Klasse EndzeitVerein/Ort

7 117 Rimmele, Michael Maier Bürotechnik M3079 7 5 1 : 3 6 , 2 

7,9 km Lauf  am  04.07.2009

Ergebnisliste  -  W 30
Rng Snr Name, Vorname Jg Klasse EndzeitVerein/Ort

1 208 Büttner, Tatjana LT Seeend W3078 1 3 6 : 1 9 , 2 
2 426 Lammer, Carina Radolfzell W3076 2 3 8 : 0 0 , 4 
3 522 Dürmeier, Anja Öhningen W3078 3 4 2 : 5 3 , 2 
4 419 Mueller, Bianca Aach W3075 4 5 1 : 0 0 , 5 

7,9 km Lauf  am  04.07.2009

Ergebnisliste  -  M 35
Rng Snr Name, Vorname Jg Klasse EndzeitVerein/Ort

1 545 Weber, Christian DJK Singen M3572 1 2 9 : 5 3 , 4 
2 448 Müller, Grischa FLG Engen M3574 2 3 0 : 2 7 , 8 
3 112 Wehrle, Peter Free Team M3570 3 3 1 : 0 9 , 9 
4 261 Rybzov, Evgeniy Nestle PTC Singen M3572 4 3 4 : 4 4 , 0 
5 430 Zimmermann, Uwe 27er M3572 5 3 5 : 3 1 , 4 
6 136 Saub, Ralf Iznang M3574 6 3 6 : 0 0 , 8 
7 569 Hennig, Anatol Singen M3570 7 3 7 : 0 3 , 3 
8 304 Dos Santos, Nelson inpotron Hilzingen M3573 8 3 8 : 3 6 , 2 
9 393 Steinebrunner, Jörg Kaltbrunn M3573 9 4 0 : 3 2 , 1 

10 356 Rohse, Frank Team Christiani M3572 10 4 0 : 4 6 , 8 
11 327 Lindner, David Eisen Auer Singen M3574 11 4 0 : 5 1 , 5 
12 305 Strobel, Patrick inpotron Hilzingen M3573 12 4 1 : 3 9 , 1 
13 422 Sigg, Andreas Aach M3570 13 4 2 : 1 6 , 7 
14 118 Maier, Andreas Maier Bürotechnik M3570 14 4 5 : 3 1 , 5 
15 463 Auer, Markus Lebenshilfe Singen M3570 15 1 : 1 6 : 2 4 , 1 

7,9 km Lauf  am  04.07.2009

Ergebnisliste  -  W 35
Rng Snr Name, Vorname Jg Klasse EndzeitVerein/Ort

1 446 Schoch, Veronika Singen W3571 1 4 1 : 5 8 , 9 
2 562 Miklavcic, Sabine Konstanz W3570 2 4 8 : 5 3 , 6 
3 139 Jansen, Michaela Konstanz W3574 3 4 9 : 1 7 , 8 
4 371 Vallelonga, Concetta Arlen W3573 4 5 0 : 2 0 , 4 
5 410 Wiedenbach, Judith Öhningen W3571 5 5 0 : 4 2 , 8 
6 311 Oehle, Sandra Volksbank Hegau W3574 6 5 0 : 4 4 , 5 
7 260 Jedelhauser, Kathrin Stiegen W3574 7 5 5 : 0 7 , 8 
8 222 Fleischmann, Alexandra Sprudelfabrik Randegg W3572 8 1 : 1 7 : 3 2 , 9 
9 464 Siegel, Erika Lebenshilfe Singen W3570 9 1 : 3 2 : 2 4 , 2 
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7,9 km Lauf  am  04.07.2009

Ergebnisliste  -  M 40
Rng Snr Name, Vorname Jg Klasse EndzeitVerein/Ort

1 547 Kropf, Martin Sonntagsläufer M4068 1 3 0 : 1 0 , 0 
2 352 Längle, Klaus LT Hohenfels M4066 2 3 4 : 3 3 , 2 
3 361 Büche, Jürgen Schienen M4067 3 3 5 : 0 5 , 5 
4 198 Kurz, Andreas Campa Team M4069 4 3 5 : 2 5 , 1 
5 425 Schäuble, Axel Radolfzell M4069 5 3 7 : 2 1 , 3 
6 319 Hofmann, Günter Hindelwangen M4069 6 3 7 : 5 9 , 6 
7 326 Dietrich, Martin Eisen Auer Singen M4069 7 3 8 : 5 3 , 3 
8 543 Stadler, Jürgen Velzen M4066 8 3 8 : 5 8 , 1 
9 552 Heinert, Jens TUS Böhringen M4066 9 4 0 : 5 7 , 2 

10 325 Gnädig, Daniel Eisen Auer Singen M4068 10 4 1 : 0 6 , 5 
11 559 Reinhart, Bernd Riedheim M4066 11 4 1 : 1 5 , 1 
12 321 Barth, Joachim Schienen M4065 12 4 1 : 5 0 , 3 
13 479 Krois, Michael M4069 13 4 2 : 0 1 , 5 
14 508 Leenen, Rainer HSG Radolfzell M4067 14 4 2 : 3 4 , 5 
15 103 Kostezka, Konrad TV Spaichingen M4066 15 4 3 : 0 7 , 4 
16 332 Ott, Roland 47-er M4066 16 4 5 : 1 1 , 9 
17 116 Matthis, Stefan Maier Bürotechnik M4069 17 4 5 : 1 8 , 2 
18 343 Ruch, Jonas Team Honisheim M4069 18 4 5 : 2 6 , 6 
19 486 Bilger, Günter Öhningen M4065 19 4 5 : 4 7 , 5 
20 140 Roeck, Oliver SC Öhningen M4067 20 4 6 : 0 2 , 0 
21 243 Heinlein, Bernd Öhningen M4069 21 4 8 : 0 7 , 6 
22 160 Gut, Michael - M4066 22 4 8 : 5 1 , 7 
23 313 Stark, Christian Wangen M4067 23 4 9 : 0 1 , 3 
24 385 Denzel, Matthias Singen M4067 24 4 9 : 2 5 , 5 
25 237 Malek, Marian Flipperland M4067 25 5 0 : 0 5 , 1 
26 215 Menholz, Udo Rund ums Haus Worblingen M4066 26 5 3 : 2 7 , 0 

7,9 km Lauf  am  04.07.2009

Ergebnisliste  -  W 40
Rng Snr Name, Vorname Jg Klasse EndzeitVerein/Ort

1 153 Uhl, Stefanie LT Radolfzell W4068 1 4 1 : 0 3 , 2 
2 303 Reck, Sissy inpotron Hilzingen W4068 2 4 2 : 4 9 , 7 
3 572 Rewisk, Marietta Bohlingen W4069 3 4 4 : 1 2 , 4 
4 342 Petek, Sonja TV-Radolfzell W4067 4 4 5 : 1 3 , 7 
5 509 Leenen, Heike HSG Radolfzell W4068 5 4 5 : 2 9 , 9 
6 312 Stark, Christine Wangen W4067 6 4 7 : 2 9 , 5 
7 460 Schöppner, Anne 5nach9 W4065 7 4 8 : 4 6 , 1 
8 330 Waesse, Christina 47-er W4065 8 4 9 : 4 6 , 6 
9 571 Kluge, Birgit Bohlingen W4066 9 5 0 : 2 3 , 3 

10 567 Auer, Monika Eigeltingen W4069 10 5 0 : 5 0 , 0 
11 164 Walz, Anita Huntington Roadrunners W4066 11 5 1 : 4 5 , 8 
12 474 Wieland, Meta Schienen W4068 12 5 2 : 1 3 , 3 
13 453 Auer, Susanne Gailingen W4068 13 5 2 : 4 0 , 4 
14 427 Czioska, Heike Singen W4068 14 5 3 : 3 5 , 4 
15 124 Baur, Martina 47-er W4065 15 5 4 : 3 1 , 6 
16 180 Braig, Bärbel Bohlingen W4067 16 5 5 : 2 0 , 0 

7,9 km Lauf  am  04.07.2009

Ergebnisliste  -  M 45
Rng Snr Name, Vorname Jg Klasse EndzeitVerein/Ort

1 301 Lutsch, Frank LG Orsingen M4562 1 3 2 : 2 2 , 3 
2 546 Neuburger, Berthold LT Hohenfels M4564 2 3 2 : 5 7 , 4 
3 563 Mossbrugger, Markus Singen-Schlatt M4561 3 3 3 : 2 4 , 5 
4 214 Zacharuk, Andreas Gottmadingen M4561 4 3 4 : 4 8 , 8 
5 478 Montag, Marcel M4563 5 3 5 : 5 3 , 1 

Tria 2009 Seite  11Schienerberglauf



7,9 km Lauf  am  04.07.2009

Ergebnisliste  -  M 45
Rng Snr Name, Vorname Jg Klasse EndzeitVerein/Ort

6 181 Rendler, Thomas Radolfzell M4562 6 3 7 : 5 9 , 9 
7 449 Pfefferkorn, Frank TVDÄ M4563 7 3 8 : 0 9 , 0 
8 207 Neitzel, Henrik LT Seeend M4563 8 3 8 : 1 9 , 0 
9 566 Jakob, Lars Konstanz M4562 9 3 8 : 3 2 , 2 

10 576 Strimmel, Eddy Christiani M4560 10 3 9 : 2 6 , 8 
11 541 Lichter, Matthias Montagsflitzer Gailingen M4562 11 3 9 : 3 3 , 9 
12 329 Waesse, Marc 47-er M4561 12 4 0 : 3 5 , 3 
13 344 Wick, Andreas Flipperland M4560 13 4 4 : 0 3 , 9 
14 555 Knippenberg, Markus Singen M4561 14 4 4 : 2 3 , 9 
15 337 Mandlmaier, Jürgen 47-er M4563 15 4 5 : 0 6 , 1 
16 306 Backes, Peter Tus Iznang M4562 16 4 5 : 1 6 , 0 
17 511 Moser, Michael FC-Hilzingen AH M4564 17 4 5 : 4 9 , 7 
18 317 Schmid, Andreas Oehningen M4563 18 4 6 : 4 6 , 2 
19 355 Detzel, Ralf Team Christiani M4564 19 4 7 : 2 1 , 0 
20 493 Geßler, Eugen Singen M4563 20 4 8 : 2 1 , 2 
21 318 Menzer, Wolfgang Schienen M4563 21 4 9 : 1 9 , 5 
22 359 Pilger, Thomas Team Christiani M4563 22 4 9 : 3 3 , 6 
23 560 Kiefer, Gerhard TG Stockach M4560 23 4 9 : 3 8 , 2 
24 328 Schwarz, Jürgen 47-er M4562 24 4 9 : 5 0 , 6 
25 309 Striebel, Roland Volksbank Hegau M4560 25 5 0 : 4 5 , 1 
26 334 Wäschle, Dieter 47-er M4561 26 5 6 : 5 7 , 4 

7,9 km Lauf  am  04.07.2009

Ergebnisliste  -  W 45
Rng Snr Name, Vorname Jg Klasse EndzeitVerein/Ort

1 387 Wenk, Edith TUS Wangen W4560 1 3 8 : 2 0 , 9 
2 362 Tavernier, Anke LT Radolfzell W4561 2 3 9 : 1 1 , 3 
3 148 Köhler, Bettina LT Radolfzell W4562 3 4 0 : 3 7 , 4 
4 405 Honsel, Judith Worblingen W4564 4 4 1 : 4 4 , 7 
5 244 Pfleghaar, Annette Arlen W4562 5 4 2 : 5 1 , 5 
6 411 Hauser, Uschi Radolfzell W4562 6 4 3 : 5 2 , 6 
7 322 Busch-Klees, Marina Lauftreff Radolfzell W4561 7 4 4 : 1 6 , 5 
8 550 Kremser, Ulrike Tri Team Langenargen W4564 8 4 4 : 5 0 , 5 
9 129 Rauch, Maria Tus Iznang W4562 9 4 7 : 0 9 , 1 

10 476 Cojocariu, Birgit Öhningen W4561 10 4 7 : 3 2 , 7 
11 331 Ott, Gitte 47-er W4564 11 4 7 : 3 8 , 6 
12 145 Bernauer, Anette Tus Iznang W4561 12 4 8 : 0 3 , 8 
13 125 Kunz, Beate Team Christiani W4564 13 4 9 : 3 1 , 8 
14 336 Dziuba, Anne 47-er W4564 14 4 9 : 4 8 , 2 
15 536  Otto, Gerlinde Öhningen W4563 15 5 1 : 3 2 , 4 
16 458 Welle, Gertrud 5nach9 W4563 16 5 6 : 2 0 , 7 
17 462 Müller, Sabine 5nach9 W4563 17 5 6 : 2 3 , 6 
18 333 Gohl, Doris 47-er W4562 18 5 7 : 2 2 , 7 
19 346 Grundmüller, Anne 47-er W4564 19 5 7 : 2 4 , 9 

7,9 km Lauf  am  04.07.2009

Ergebnisliste  -  M 50
Rng Snr Name, Vorname Jg Klasse EndzeitVerein/Ort

1 397 Keller, Karl-Heinz SV Reichenau M5058 1 3 2 : 1 4 , 5 
2 396 Forster, Roland SV Reichenau M5057 2 3 3 : 3 2 , 1 
3 568 Wisser, Heinz Eigeltingen M5056 3 3 7 : 0 7 , 3 
4 587 Rau, Wolfgang M5059 4 3 7 : 3 3 , 3 
5 137 Röber, Ralph Konstanz M5059 5 4 1 : 2 0 , 4 
6 399 Honsel, Klaus Worblingen M5057 6 4 1 : 4 5 , 1 
7 315 Randecker, Dietmar Reutlingen M5057 7 4 2 : 1 3 , 5 
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7,9 km Lauf  am  04.07.2009

Ergebnisliste  -  M 50
Rng Snr Name, Vorname Jg Klasse EndzeitVerein/Ort

8 123 Baur, Urs 47-er M5057 8 4 3 : 2 4 , 3 
9 507 Kless, Thomas Radolfzell M5059 9 4 3 : 4 7 , 5 

10 33 Fehrenbacher, Didi TSV Rottweil M5058 10 4 3 : 5 8 , 3 
11 553 Rach, Udo Lauftreff Mühlhausen M5057 11 4 4 : 0 9 , 5 
12 345 Rohn, Manfred Öhningen M5056 12 4 4 : 4 9 , 1 
13 197 Dietzel, Dr. Klaus Tus Iznang M5058 13 4 5 : 0 4 , 2 
14 554 Sproll, Helmut Moos M5059 14 4 6 : 1 4 , 5 
15 477 Cojocariu, Ronald Öhningen M5058 15 4 7 : 3 4 , 4 
16 26 Seifert, Wolfgang DJK Singen M5057 16 4 8 : 5 9 , 6 
17 403 Nägele, Walter Lauftreff Allweiler M5058 17 5 0 : 1 5 , 1 
18 108 Frech, Heinz-Peter Konstanz M5059 18 5 1 : 1 1 , 7 
19 340 Kramer, Kurt 47-er M5059 19 5 3 : 4 7 , 8 

7,9 km Lauf  am  04.07.2009

Ergebnisliste  -  W 50
Rng Snr Name, Vorname Jg Klasse EndzeitVerein/Ort

1 128 Keppler, Bärbel Tus Iznang W5056 1 4 7 : 3 7 , 5 
2 519 Jehle, Susanne Öhningen W5059 2 1 : 0 1 : 0 2 , 7 

7,9 km Lauf  am  04.07.2009

Ergebnisliste  -  M 55
Rng Snr Name, Vorname Jg Klasse EndzeitVerein/Ort

1 388 Wenk, Peter TUS Wangen M5552 1 3 6 : 1 1 , 1 
2 570 Rudd, Reginald Arlen M5552 2 3 6 : 1 3 , 3 
3 213 Mack, Walter Bad Krotzingen M5553 3 3 9 : 5 5 , 4 
4 529 Stockburger, Ottmar Gailingen M5553 4 4 0 : 0 3 , 0 
5 498 Mano, Bernhard Engen M5553 5 4 0 : 3 3 , 1 
6 565 Kneer, Werner TG Stockach M5553 6 4 0 : 5 3 , 7 
7 375 Schroff, Siegbert TV Konstanz M5554 7 4 0 : 5 9 , 1 
8 203 Böhrer, Werner RSC Wiesbaden M5553 8 4 1 : 4 6 , 8 
9 434 Weinreich, Rolf-Dieter Heidelberg M5550 9 4 2 : 2 1 , 3 

10 324 Steinhart, Gerhard Kirchzarten M5551 10 4 2 : 4 4 , 3 
11 469 Schmid, Reinhart Schienen M5552 11 4 6 : 1 7 , 2 
12 440 Kirsch, Detlef Gottmadingen M5552 12 4 8 : 3 9 , 7 
13 459 Wildenmann, Thomas 5nach9 M5554 13 4 8 : 4 8 , 0 
14 443 Felke, Horst Singen M5551 14 4 9 : 2 1 , 3 
15 259 Stengele, Gerhard Singen M5554 15 5 0 : 1 3 , 1 
16 510 Moser, Karl-Heinz FC Hilzingen M5554 16 5 6 : 0 5 , 3 

7,9 km Lauf  am  04.07.2009

Ergebnisliste  -  W 55
Rng Snr Name, Vorname Jg Klasse EndzeitVerein/Ort

1 439 Kirsch, Ingrid Gottmadingen W5554 1 4 8 : 4 2 , 0 
2 455 Bubeck, Ursula Singen W5550 2 4 8 : 4 9 , 7 
3 528 Stockburger, Claudia Gailingen W5554 3 5 2 : 1 0 , 8 
4 373 Sommerfeld, Hiltrud Öhningen W5550 4 5 8 : 2 7 , 6 
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7,9 km Lauf  am  04.07.2009

Ergebnisliste  -  M 60
Rng Snr Name, Vorname Jg Klasse EndzeitVerein/Ort

1 205 Ott, Gerhard TV Konstanz M6049 1 3 7 : 2 6 , 1 
2 395 Burth, Karl TSF Tuttlingen M6048 2 3 8 : 4 8 , 2 
3 358 Janowski, Bernd Team Christiani M6047 3 1 : 0 3 : 2 7 , 7 

7,9 km Lauf  am  04.07.2009

Ergebnisliste  -  W 60
Rng Snr Name, Vorname Jg Klasse EndzeitVerein/Ort

1 542 Neitsch, Heide TV Radolfzell W6045 1 5 5 : 3 6 , 1 

7,9 km Lauf  am  04.07.2009

Ergebnisliste  -  M 65
Rng Snr Name, Vorname Jg Klasse EndzeitVerein/Ort

1 176 Mutscheller, Rolf Jedermann Riedheim M6544 1 3 9 : 0 3 , 8 
2 472 Brüll, Helmut M6543 2 5 6 : 2 6 , 0 

7,9 km Lauf  am  04.07.2009

Ergebnisliste  -  W 65
Rng Snr Name, Vorname Jg Klasse EndzeitVerein/Ort

1 450 Müller, Hildegard FLG Engen W6542 1 4 6 : 0 8 , 9 
2 223 Fleischmann, Christel Sprudelfabrik Randegg W6542 2 1 : 2 1 : 4 7 , 2 
3 532 Fecht, Helga Öhningen W6542 3 1 : 3 2 : 5 6 , 9 

7,9 km Lauf  am  04.07.2009

Ergebnisliste  -  M 70
Rng Snr Name, Vorname Jg Klasse EndzeitVerein/Ort

1 248 Kranz, Werner LT Radolfzell M7039 1 4 7 : 3 6 , 1 
2 363 Pflüger, Werner Öhingen-Wangen M7038 2 5 4 : 0 6 , 6 
3 316 Kessler, Manfred Öhningen 3 M7033 3 5 8 : 0 2 , 9 
4 390 Richter, Horst Schienen M7038 4 1 : 0 2 : 0 9 , 3 
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